# CH \$265.00 501943

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM749493

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Christopher A. Yeung		07/01/2022	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
SKW Partners LP		07/01/2022	Limited Partnership: TEXAS
Spinalgenics, LLC		07/01/2022	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON
Jeffrey Roh		07/01/2022	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Amit Govil	
Street Address:	1905 Aston Avenue, Suite 101	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
Name:	Scott Cadotte	
Street Address:	1905 Aston Avenue, Suite 101	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
Name:	Biologica Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	1905 Aston Avenue, Suite 101	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	Advanced Biologics LLC	
Street Address:	1905 Aston Avenue, Suite 101	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008	$\neg$
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	$\neg$
		_

TRADEMARK REEL: 007825 FRAME: 0527

900714597

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5019434	BIOLOGICA
Registration Number:	5019435	BIOLOGICA TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	4984508	PROTEIOS
Serial Number:	90667305	IMPLANT INNOVATIONS
Registration Number:	6373450	OSSEOGEN
Registration Number:	5251506	ALLOFILL
Serial Number:	87433479	ALLOFILL +
Serial Number:	87433465	ALLOFILL+
Serial Number:	87659209	AMP AESTHETIC
Serial Number:	90138045	PROGRAFT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6178242020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-488-8117

**Email:** trademark@pierceatwood.com

Correspondent Name: Mary-Laura Greely / Pierce Atwood LLP

Address Line 1: 100 Summer Street

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32243/7565
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary-Laura Greely
SIGNATURE:	/Mary-Laura Greely/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=FULLY executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=FULLY executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=FULLY executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=FULLY executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif source=FULLY executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page5.tif source=FULLY executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page6.tif

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of July 1, 2022 (the " Trademark Security Release"), is made by Christopher A. Yeung ("Yeung"), an individual residing at 6845 E. Solcito Lane, Paradise Valley, AZ 85253, SKW Partners LP ("SKW LP"), a Texas Limited Partnership located at 1320 W. Walnut Hill Ln, Irving, TX 75038, and Attn: Ms. Sherri Bennett, Spinalgenics, LLC ("Spinalgeneics"), a Washington Limited Liability Company C/O Jeffrey Roh and Jeffrey Roh ("Roh"), an individual residing at 1920 4th Avenue #2302, Seattle, WA 98101 (Roh and with Spinalgenics, the "Roh Parties") (Yeung, SKW LP, and the Roh Parties are collectively referred to herein as the "Secured Parties"), in their capacities as the Secured Parties under that certain Grant of Trademark Security Interest, dated as of September 30, 2021 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between Amit Govil ("Govil"), an individual, Scott Cadotte ("Cadotte"), an individual, Biologica Technologies LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Biologica"), and Advanced Biologics LLC ("ABC"), a California Limited Liability Company (Govil, Cadotte, Biologica and ABC are collectively referred to herein as the "Debtors"), and the Secured Parties. Except as otherwise provided herein, capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined have the meanings set forth (or incorporated) in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and as evidenced by the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Notice of Trademark Security Interest"), which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 18, 2021 at reel 7454, frame 0843, the Debtors granted to the Secured Parties, a Lien on and security interest in all of Debtors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Debtors have requested and the Secured Parties have agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest and Lien on all Debtors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Parties hereby agree as follows:

For purposes of this Trademark Security Release, "Trademark Collateral" means the following, whether existing as of the date of the Security Agreement or thereafter created or acquired all of the Debtors' right, title and interest in, to and under all the following Collateral of the Debtors:

- (a) all Trademarks and applications thereof, including those listed on Schedule I attached hereto:
- (b) all goodwill associated with the foregoing; and
- (c) all proceeds of any and all of the foregoing.

The Secured Parties in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, hereby terminate, release and discharge (a) the Liens and security interest

created under the Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, and (b) the entirety of their security interest in all of Debtors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral and any such right, title and interest of the Secured Parties, if any, shall hereby terminate, cease and become void.

Governing Law. This Trademark Security Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of California without regard to conflict of laws principles thereof that would result in the application of any other law.

[Signature Page Follows]

15195455.2

15195455.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the date above first written.

CHRISTOPHER A. YEUNG

SKW PARTNERS LP

By:

Name:

Title:

SPINALGENICS, LLC

By:

Name:

Title:

By:

**JEFFREY ROH** 

## SCHEDULE I

Trademark	Appl./Reg. No.	Appl./Reg. Date	Owner
Biologica	5019434	8/09/2016	Amit Govil
Biologica and Design	5019435	8/09/2016	Amit Govil
ProteiOS	4984508	6/21/2016	Amit Govil
Implant Innovations	90/667305 (pending)	4/23/2021	Amit Govil and Scott Cadotte
Osseogen	6373450	6/1/2021	Advanced Biol

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 007825 FRAME: 0531** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the date above first written.

CHRISTOPHER A. YEUNG
SKW PARTNERS LP
By:  Name:  Title:  Manager
SPINALGENICS, LLC
By:
Name:
Title:
By:
JEFFREY ROH

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the date above first written.

CHRISTOPHER A. YEUNG			
SKW PARTNERS LP			
By:			
Title:			
SPINALGENICS, LLC			
Ву:			
Name: <u>Jeffrey Roh</u> Title: <u>Managing Member</u>			
Ву: 01/4-15-1			
JEFFREY ROH			

# **SCHEDULE I**

Trademark	Appl./Reg. No.	Appl./Reg. Date	Owner
Biologica	5019434	8/09/2016	Amit Govil
Biologica and Design	5019435	8/09/2016	Amit Govil
ProteiOS	4984508	6/21/2016	Amit Govil
Implant Innovations	90/667305 (pending)	4/23/2021	Amit Govil and Scott Cadotte
Osseogen	6373450	6/1/2021	Advanced Biologics LLC
ALLOFILL	5251506	7/25/2017	Biologica Technologies LLC
ALLOFILL +	87/433479 (abandoned)	5/02/2017	Biologica Technologies LLC
ALLOFILL+ and Design	87/433465 (abandoned)	5/02/2017	Biologica Technologies LLC
AMP Aesthetic	87/659209 (abandoned)	10/25/17	Biologica Technologies LLC
Prograft	90/138045 (pending ITU)	8/26/2020	Biologica Technologies LLC

15195455.2

RECORDED: 08/18/2022